2051 Saturn Street
Monterey Park, CA 91755
323.728.7266
323.728.5304 Fax
KTBL50
BACKPACK BLOWER
PARTS
CATALOG
REV 040729
ENGINE REFERENCE:
KT30CLMS-312378D
KTBL50 KT30CLMS-312378D
REV 040729 2
ENGINE
REV 040729 3
KTBL50 KT30CLMS-312378D
ENGINE
REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY NOTES
101 KT30101 CYLINDER 1
102 KT30102 STUD-MUFFLER 6X14 2
103 KT30103 STUD-CARBURETOR 6X20 2
104 KT30104 GASKET-CYLINDER 1
105 311B0600 NUT 6MM 4
106 410B0600 WASHER 6MM 4
107 461F0600 WASHER-SPRING 6MM 4
108 KT30108 COVER-CYLINDER 1
120 214B0612 SCREW 6X12 2
121 410B0600 WASHER 6MM 2
122 461F0600 WASHER-SPRING 6MM 2
123-1 KT30123-01 CRANKCASE (MAG) 1
123-2 KT30123-02 CRANKCASE (DRIVE) 1
124 KT30124 STUD 6X28 4
125 KT30126 PIN-DOWEL 1
126 KT30126 PIN-DOWEL 1
127 234B0650 SCREW 6X50 2
128 234B0660 SCREW 6X60 5
129 410B0600 WASHER 6MM 5
130 461F0600 WASHER-SPRING 6MM 5
131 KT30131 GASKET-CRANKCASE 1
201 KT30202 WASHER-FAN 1
202 314B1000 NUT 10MM 1
204 KT30204 KEY 1
205 KT30205 PISTON 1
206 KT30206 PISTON RING SET 1
207 KT30207 PIN-PISTON 1
208 KT30208 RING-SNAP 2
209 KT30209 KEY 1
210 BB6203 BEARING 1
211 KT30211 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
212 KT30212 BUSHING 1
212A KT30212A BEARING-NEEDLE 1
213 KT30213 SEAL-OIL (FAN) 1
301 KT30301 COVER-MAGNETO 1
306 SW004 WASHER-SPRING 4MM 1
307 461F0400 WASHER-SPRING 4MM 1
308 232B0412 SCREW 4X12 1
309 B6S SPARK PLUG-NGK 1
310 KT12048 PLUG CAP ASSY 1
ENGINE
REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY NOTES
312 SW010 WASHER-SPRING 10MM
316 KT30316 FLYWHEEL 1
317 KT30317 CAM 1
319 KT30319 COIL-IGNITION 1
320 461F0400 WASHER-SPRING 4MM 1
321 KT30321 SCREW 4X27 1
322 EK30322M BREAKER 1
323 SW004 WASHER-SPRING 4MM 2
324 KT30324 SCREW 4X10 2
325 EK30325 CONDENSER 1
326 EK30326 FELT 1
327 KT30327 GROMMET 1
329 KT30329 GASKET 1
330 EK30330 BASE 1
400 KT30400A CARBURETOR ASSY 1
405 311B0600 NUT 6MM 2
406 410B0600 WASHER 6MM 2
407 461F0600 WASHER-SPRING 6MM 2
442 KT30442 INSULATOR 1
443 KT30443 PIPE-INLET 1
444 KT30444 GASKET-INLET 2
450 KT30450 AIR CLEANER ASSY 1
500 187B0612 BOLT 6X12 1
501 461F0600 WASHER-SPRING 6MM 1
503 KT30503 GASKET-MUFFLER 1
504 461F0600 WASHER-SPRING 6MM 2
505 311B0600 NUT 6MM 2
506 KT30506 MUFFLER ASSY 1
507 KT30507 GUARD-MUFFLER 1
508 KT30508 BRACKET-MUFFLER 1
509 180B0816 BOLT 8X16 1
510 311B0600 NUT 6MM 1
511 410B0800 WASHER 8MM 1
512 KT12027 WASHER-SPRING 8MM 1
601 KT30601 SHIM A/B/C/D A/R
602 BB6203 BEARING 1
603 KT30603 SEAL-OIL (MAG) 1
721 234B0555 SCREW 5X55 4
722 KT30722 RECOIL ASSY 1
KTBL50 KT30CLMS-312378D
REV 040729 4
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
REV 040729 5
KTBL50 KT30CLMS-312378D
CARBURETOR
REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY NOTES
KT30400A CARBURETOR ASSY 1
413 KT30413 GASKET-FLOAT CHAMBER 1
415 KT30415 SEAT-NEEDLE (OLD) 1
415A KT30415A SEAT-NEEDLE (NEW) 1
416 KT30416 VALVE-NEEDLE (OLD) 1
416A TA51054-17 VALVE-NEEDLE 1
417 KT30417 JET-NEEDLE 1
418 KT30418 JET-MAIN 1
419 KT30419 ARM-FLOAT 1
420 KT12C26 PIN-FLOAT 1
421 KT30421 FLOAT 1
422 KT30422 CHAMBER-FLOAT 1
423 461F0400 WASHER-SPRING 4MM 4
424 214B0410A SCREW 4X10 4
425 KT30425 VALVE-THROTTLE 1
426 KT30426 NEEDLE-JET 1
427 KT30427 CLIP-JET NEEDLE 1
428 KT30428 RETAINER-VALVE SPRING 1
429 KT30429 SPRING-THROTTLE 1
430 KT30430 CAP-BODY 1
431 KT12C02 NUT-LOCK 1
432 KT12C01 ADJUSTER-CABLE 1
434 KT30434 LEVER-CHOKE 1
435 KT12C38 BOLT-CHOKE 1
436 KT30436 PIN 1
437 KT30437 PLATE-CHOKE 1
438 461F0600 WASHER-SPRING 6MM 1
439 KT12C39 NUT-CHOKE 1
440 KT30440 CLAMP-BODY 1
441 214B0530 SCREW 5X30 1
445 KT30445 SCREW-DRAIN 1
446 KT28062-14 GASKET 1
447 EK30447 GASKET-O RING 1
CRK KT30448 CARBURETOR KIT (OLD) 1
CRK KT30448A CARBURETOR KIT (NEW) 1
KTBL50 KT30CLMS-312378D
REV 040729 6
AIR FILTER
REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY NOTES
KT30450 AIR CLEANER ASSY 1
451 KT30451 CASE-AIR CLEANER 1
452 KT30452 CAP-AIR CLEANER 1
453 KT30453 SCREEN-SPONGE SIDE 1
454 KT30454 SCREEN-CASE SIDE 1
455 KT30455 ELEMENT 2
456 KT30456 PLATE 1
457 234B0408 SCREW 4X8 1
458 234B0414 SCREW 4X14 2
REV 040729 7
KTBL50 KT30CLMS-312378D
STARTER
REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY NOTES
KT30722 RECOIL ASSY 1
702 KT30702 NUT-SPECIAL 6MM 1
703 KT30703 WASHER-SPECIAL 1
707 KT30707 SPRING 1
708 KT30708 COVER-SPRING 1
710 KT30710 SPRING-RECOIL 1
712 KT30712 ROPE-RECOIL 1
713 KT30713 HANDLE 1
714 KT30714 END PIECE 1
715 KT30715 WASHER 1
716 KT30716 PLATE-LOCK 1
721 234B0555 SCREW 5X55 4
723 KT30723 PULLEY (OLD) 1
723A KT30723A PULLEY (NEW) 1
724 KT30724 PLATE-RETAINER 1
725 KT30725 SPRING-RETURN 1
726 KT30726 PAWL 1
727 KT30727 REEL 1
728 KT30728 CASE-RECOIL 1
729 KT30729 BOSS-FAN 1
KTBL50 KT30CLMS-312378D
REV 040729 8
BODY
REV 040729 9
KTBL50 KT30CLMS-312378D
BODY
REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY NOTES
01 KTBL003 HOUSING-FAN 1
02 KTBL002 PLATE-FAN CASE 1
03 KTBL008 SCREW 6X30 4
04 KK3004 PLATE-FAN HOUSING 1
05 KK3005 GASKET-FAN HOUSING 1
06 S06X08 SCREW 6X8 2
07 KTBL011 FAN 1
08 B06X22 BOLT 6X22 2
09 SW006 WASHER-SPRING 6MM 2
10 FW006 WASHER 6MM 2
11 KTBL014 COVER-FAN 1
12 110B0516 BOLT 5X16 3
13 S05X16 SCREW 5X16 3
14 SW005 WASHER-SPRING 5MM 5
15 311B0500 NUT 5MM 2
16 KK3019 RUBBER CUSHION-LOWER 4
17 311B0600 NUT 6MM 4
18 SW006 WASHER-SPRING 6MM 4
19 KTBL022 FRAME 1
20 KK3023A PAD-KNAPSACK 1
21 KK3024 BRACKET-PAD 1
22 KK3028 SUPPORT-PAD 1
23 B05X25 BOLT 5X25 2
24 410B0500 WASHER 5MM 2
25 SW005 WASHER-SPRING 5MM 2
26 550002B STRAP-KNAPSACK (VINYL) 2
28 550009 REINFORCER 2
29 KK3031 SCREW-TRUSS 6X15 2
30 KK3032 NUT-SQUARE 6MM 2
31 KK3040 LEVER-THROTTLE 1
31-1 KK3040-01 SCREW 1
31-2 KK3040-02 SPRING 1
32 KK3034 BRACKET-LEVER A 1
33 KK3035 BRACKET-LEVER B 1
34 180B0612 BOLT 6X12 2
36 SW006 WASHER-SPRING 6MM 2
37 311B0600 NUT 6MM 1
BODY
REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY NOTES
38 KK3042 TANK-FUEL 1
42 KTBL051 BRACKET-TANK R 1
43 KTBL052 BRACKET-TANK L 1
44 S05X10 SCREW 5X10 2
45 311B0500 NUT 5MM 2
46 SW005 WASHER-SPRING 5MM 2
47 KK3045 CAP-TANK 1
48 KK3048 STRAP-TANK 2
49 S05X18 SCREW 5X18 2
50 410B0500 WASHER 5MM 2
51 311B0500 NUT 5MM 2
52 KTBL058 FUEL LINE-VINYL B 1
53 KTBL056 FUEL LINE-VINYL A 1
53A KK3056A FUEL LINE (PER FOOT) A/R
54 360125 CLIP-FUEL LINE 4
55 KK3063 NUT-STRAINER 1
56 KK3059 BRACKET-STRAINER 1
57 180B0612 BOLT 6X12 1
58 SW006 WASHER-SPRING 6MM 1
59 KK3062A FUEL STRAINER ASSY 1
60 KK3068 SCREEN 1
61 KK3067 GASKET-STRAINER 1
62 KK3065A BOWL-STRAINER 1
63 KK3066A RING-STRAINER 1
64 KK3070 CONNECTOR ASSY 1
69 KK3072 NUT-WING 1
70 KK3073 PIPE-ELBOW 2
71 KK3074 CAP-ELBOW PIPE 1
72 KK3076 PIPE-FLEX 1
73 KK3075 CLAMP-WIRE 2
74 KK3077 PIPE-SWIVEL 1
75 KK3078 PIPE-EXTENSION 1
76 KK3079 PIPE-CURVED 1
77 560056 CLAMP-CURVED PIPE 1
78 550115 SCREEN-AIR SUCTION 1
79 KK3041 CABLE-THROTTLE 1
N/S KTBL100 BOTTLE-FUEL MIXER 1